Enhanced ESD, 3.0 kV rms/5.0 kV rms
200Mbps Dual-Channel Digital Isolators
Data Sheet
π120E/π121E/π122E
FEATURES
Ultra-low power consumption (1Mbps):  0.58mA/Channel
High data rate: 200Mbps
High common-mode transient immunity:

Note：The Pin 1 of the chip is in the quadrant Q1
Figure 24. 16-Lead Wide Body SOIC [WB SOIC-16] Reel Information
ORDERING GUIDE
Table 21. ORDERING GUIDE
Model
Name 1
Temperature
Range
No. of Inputs,
VDD1 Side
No. of Inputs,
VDD2 Side
Isolation Rating
(kV rms)
Fail-Safe
Output State
Package
MSL
Peak Temp 2
MOQ/
Quantity
per reel3
π120E31 −40 to 125°C 2 0 3 High NB SOIC-8 Level-3-260C-168 HR 4000
π120E31Q −40 to 125°C 2 0 3 High NB SOIC-8 Level-3-260C-168 HR 4000
π120E30 −40 to 125°C 2 0 3 Low NB SOIC-8 Level-3-260C-168 HR 4000
π120E30Q −40 to 125°C 2 0 3 Low NB SOIC-8 Level-3-260C-168 HR 4000
π121E31 −40 to 125°C 1 1 3 High NB SOIC-8 Level-3-260C-168 HR 4000
π121E30 −40 to 125°C 1 1 3 Low NB SOIC-8 Level-3-260C-168 HR 4000
π122E31 −40 to 125°C 1 1 3 High NB SOIC-8 Level-3-260C-168 HR 4000
π122E31Q −40 to 125°C 1 1 3 High NB SOIC-8 Level-3-260C-168 HR 4000
π122E30 −40 to 125°C 1 1 3 Low NB SOIC-8 Level-3-260C-168 HR 4000
π122E30Q −40 to 125°C 1 1 3 Low NB SOIC-8 Level-3-260C-168 HR 4000
π120E61 −40 to 125°C 2 0 5 High WB SOIC-16 Level-3-260C-168 HR 1500
π120E61Q −40 to 125°C 2 0 5 High WB SOIC-16 Level-3-260C-168 HR 1500
π120E60 −40 to 125°C 2 0 5 Low WB SOIC-16 Level-3-260C-168 HR 1500
π120E60Q −40 to 125°C 2 0 5 Low WB SOIC-16 Level-3-260C-168 HR 1500
π121E61 −40 to 125°C 1 1 5 High WB SOIC-16 Level-3-260C-168 HR 1500
π121E60 −40 to 125°C 1 1 5 Low WB SOIC-16 Level-3-260C-168 HR 1500
π122E61 −40 to 125°C 1 1 5 High WB SOIC-16 Level-3-260C-168 HR 1500
π122E61Q −40 to 125°C 1 1 5 High WB SOIC-16 Level-3-260C-168 HR 1500